CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA AGENDA: 4
COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION DATE:_September 16, 2014
ITEM: CONTRACTS LIST

PRESENTED BY:
ACTION REQUESTED:

MAYOR'’ S SIGNATURE:

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action
(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk’s Office.)

Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

CONTRACTS LIST
OTHER PARTY (PERSON
DEPARTMENT OR ENTITY) PERIOD FUND AMOUNT PURPOSE
Planning & Community Quality Life Concepts, Inc. 07/01/2014 — | 2940 $5,500 2014/2015 Community
Development 06/30/2015 Development Block Grant

Agreement for purchase of an
enclosed trailer for the Work
Service Program for
developmentally disabled
adults (City Commission
approved Annual Action Plan
and use of 2014/2015 CDBG
& HOME funds on May 6,
2014, Ttem 15.)




Planning & Community
Development

Habitat for Humanity Great
Falls Area

07/01/2014 —
06/30/2015

2940

$25,000

2014/2015 Community
Development Block Grant
Agreement for purchase of
land for construction of a new
single family home (City
Commission approved Annual
Action Plan and use of
2014/2015 CDBG & HOME
funds on May 6, 2014, Item
15.)

Planning & Community
Development

Sunburst Unlimited, Inc.

07/01/2014 —
06/30/2015

2940

$3,000

2014/2015 Community
Development Block Grant
Agreement to purchase storage
shed for program designed to
raise food for local Head Start
Program (City Commission
approved Annual Action Plan
and use of 2014/2015 CDBG
& HOME funds on May 6,
2014, Item 15.)

Mansfield Center for the
Performing Arts

ShoWare
VisionOne, Inc.

10/01/2014 —
10/01/2015

5740-14-121-
43590

$0.50/ticket

ShoWare Pricing Addendum to
ShoWare Software User
Agreement for ticketing
services (CR: 092104.7E;
052007.7C)




