CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

DATE: September 16, 2014

AGENDA: 4

COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION

ITEM: CONTRACTS LIST

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action

(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office.)

PRESENTED BY: Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

ACTION REQUESTED: Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

MAYOR'S SIGNATURE:

CONTRACTS LIST

	DEPARTMENT	OTHER PARTY (PERSON OR ENTITY)	PERIOD	FUND	AMOUNT	PURPOSE
A	Planning & Community Development	Quality Life Concepts, Inc.	07/01/2014 – 06/30/2015	2940	\$5,500	2014/2015 Community Development Block Grant Agreement for purchase of an enclosed trailer for the Work Service Program for developmentally disabled adults (City Commission approved Annual Action Plan and use of 2014/2015 CDBG & HOME funds on May 6, 2014, Item 15.)

В	Planning & Community Development	Habitat for Humanity Great Falls Area	07/01/2014 – 06/30/2015	2940	\$25,000	2014/2015 Community Development Block Grant Agreement for purchase of land for construction of a new single family home (City Commission approved Annual Action Plan and use of 2014/2015 CDBG & HOME funds on May 6, 2014, Item 15.)
С	Planning & Community Development	Sunburst Unlimited, Inc.	07/01/2014 – 06/30/2015	2940	\$3,000	2014/2015 Community Development Block Grant Agreement to purchase storage shed for program designed to raise food for local Head Start Program (City Commission approved Annual Action Plan and use of 2014/2015 CDBG & HOME funds on May 6, 2014, Item 15.)
D	Mansfield Center for the Performing Arts	ShoWare VisionOne, Inc.	10/01/2014 – 10/01/2015	5740-14-121- 43590	\$0.50/ticket	ShoWare Pricing Addendum to ShoWare Software User Agreement for ticketing services (CR: 092104.7E; 052007.7C)